includes the assets in Primary Energy where periodic recontracting is assumed in the valuation. It is assumed that the renewed revenue
contracts (subject to negotiations) entered into in future years reset the revenues at such a level that it materially offsets increases to project
level costs such as O&M that is materially inflation-linked, effectively offsetting the effect of inflation. Within the portfolio of Oliva Spanish
Cogeneration assets there is some natural offsetting or protection between revenues and costs for inflation increases and decreases.
The assumption in the Värtan Gas investment is that the regular renewals of customer contracts (typically annually) include inflationary
increases to the tariffs charged, however it is also assumed that this would not result in the charges being above the regulatory cap and
that the full inflationary increase is not passed on to the customer each time. In the current portfolio there are several investments with no
or negligible exposure to inflation, notably the where investments are structured as senior debt loan investments.

As a result of the continued high inflationary environment, the Company has changed the sensitivity to inflation as at 31 March 2023 to
1.00% (31 March 2022: 0.5%)

Inflation rate
NAV/share

impact

-1%
(2022: -0.5%)

change
Net asset

value

+1%
(2022: +0.5%)

change
NAV/share

impact

31 March 2023 (1.5p) (£16.4m) £1,125.4m £18.3m 1.7p

31 March 2022 (1.1p) (£10.5m) £1,073.1m £11.9m 1.2p

5.3 Notes to the Financial Statements
continued

SDCL Energy Efficiency Income Trust plc  |  SEEIT ANNUAL REPORT 2023  |  133

AD
D

ITIO
N

AL IN
FO

RM
ATIO

N
O

VERVIEW
G

O
VERN

AN
C

E
STRATEG

IC
 REPO

RT
FIN

A
N

C
IA

L STATEM
EN

TS

Corporation Tax Rates
The sensitivity is shown on the basis that corporation tax rates remain at the sensitised level for the remainder of any period in which
cashflow is assumed for that project and that no mitigations that may be available are applied. Key mitigants available include portfolio
structuring changes including gearing(APM), and the option available to the Company to use interest streaming of dividend distributions to
shareholders in the future, whereby a portion of the dividend distribution is designated as interest, allowing net taxable interest income to